
CHAMBERSBURG SUBURBAN LEAGUE 
 

OFFICERS NAME COMMUNITY PHONE EMAIL 

President Sam Barnouski Big Spring (814) 242-9262 bsdawgsbaseball@yahoo.com 

Executive Vice President JP Burnham Unaffiliated (717) 360-9324 evpburnham@gmail.com 

Baseball Vice President Ben Frantz South Hamilton (724) 244-9266 cslbaseballvp@gmail.com 

Softball Vice President Kylie Scott Scotland (717) 860-2853 84oranges@gmail.com 

Secretary Michelle Light Franklin Twp. (717) 357-3774 mj4904@gmail.com 

Treasurer Dave Cook Marion (717) 377-7057 davidcook454@gmail.com 

Member-at-Large Tim Ebersole Hamilton Heights (717) 729-0291 tebersole68@comcast.net 

Member-at-Large     

Member-at-Large Eric Alleman Greenvillage (717) 729-9511 ealleman@gmail.com 

COMMUNITIES NAME POSITION/TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

Big Spring Area Sam Barnouski President (814) 242-9262 bsdawgsbaseball@yahoo.com 

Chambersburg Terry Hull President  giant44@comcast.net 

Chambersburg Dan Hull Vice-President (717) 729-0207 bonecollector1962@gmail.com 

Fairfield Dan Goetz Vice-President (434) 420-5260 goetzdb88@gmail.com 

Fairfield Baseball Richard Sherman CSL Rep (717) 398-8870 rdsherman@gmail.com 

Fayetteville Rusty Schellhase President (717) 660-1292 schellhase34@yahoo.com 

Franklin Twp. Michelle Light President (717) 357-3774 mj4904@gmail.com 

Greenvillage Eric Alleman Vice-President (717) 729-9511 ealleman@gmail.com 

Guilford Mark Overcash President (301) 748-3374 markovercash@live.com 

Hamilton Heights Tim Ebersole President (717) 729-0291 tebersole68@comcast.net 

Lurgan Devin & Lyndsay 
Rhine 

President (717) 372-2594 lrhine0919@gmail.com 

Marion Tonya Longacre President (717) 3727632 tonyafaye3@yahoo.com 

McConnellsburg (FC) Brandon Fletcher Baseball President (717) 331-5827 bfletcher45@yahoo.com 

Mercersburg (MBSA) Brad Sheffield CSL Rep (717) 772-6475 nincomplacent@gmail.com 

Mercersburg (MYB) 
Nik 

Schanzenbacher President (717) 816-6394 mybpresident1@gmail.com 

Mercersburg (MYB) Heather Lipinski Secretary (717) 262-8212 mybsecretary@gmail.com 

New Franklin Gene Clever President (717) 375-2523 gclever@centurylink.net 

  



  
 

Communities NAME POSITION/TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

Path Valley Dave Bock President (717) 860-5619 davebock@yahoo.com 

Scotland Nick Duke President (717) 816-1351 nmmh52006@icloud.com 

Scotland Ben Lanier CSL Rep (717) 816-1351 Adiceclay8@gmail.com 

Shippensburg Josh Mitchell Director (717) 530-0261 director@shippensburgparkandrec.org 

South Hamilton Ron Yeager President (717) 360-6042 southhamiltonyl@gmail.com 

St. Thomas Nathan Matthews President (717) 404-2761 mroyalflush@aol.com 

Wags Jeff Wolford President (717) 387-9173 
jwoutdoors79@gmail.com 
wagsfastpitch@gmail.com 

Waynesboro Matt Bosso 
Player 

Commissioner 
(717) 645-5990 bossomc@gmail.com 

Waynesboro Ryan Ditch President (717) 372-7935 ryanditch55@gmail.com 

Baseball 6U Div Rep     

Baseball 8U Div Rep     

Baseball 10U Div Rep     

Baseball 12U Div Rep     

Baseball 15U Div Rep     

Softball 8U Div Rep     

Softball 10U Div Rep     

Softball 12U Div Rep     

Softball 14U Div Rep     

Softball 18U Div Rep     

  


